

SMALL GENERAL SERVICE, OPTIONAL TIME-OF-USE (ST) RATE (ST Page 1 of 2)

Availability

This rate is available upon written request to small general service customers who agree to take service hereunder for a period of not less than 12 months. This rate is not applicable for standby, resale or shared service.

Character of Service

Alternating current, 60 Hertz, at the standard utilization voltage.

Monthly Bill

The monthly bill will consist of a customer charge and a seasonal time-of-use energy charge as defined from month to month.

Time of Use Periods

Seasonal Period	Months	Days	Hours
Summer On-Peak	Jun 1 – Sep 30	Monday – Friday*	12:01 p.m. – 6:00 p.m.
Winter On-Peak	Dec 1 – Mar 31	Monday – Friday*	6:01 a.m. – 10:00 p.m.
Off-Peak	Jun 1–Sep 30, Dec 1–Mar 31	All non on-peak days	All non on-peak hours
Off-Peak	Apr, May, Oct, Nov	All days	All hours

* Excludes New Years, Memorial, Independence, Labor, Thanksgiving, and Christmas days.

Summary of Charges

Charge	Summer On-Peak	Winter On-Peak	Off-Peak
Customer Charge	\$30.63 / month	\$30.63/ month	\$30.63 / month
Energy Charge	\$0.263924 / kWh	\$0.268141 / kWh	\$0.132488 / kWh

Late Payment Charge

Payment for service under this rate is due on presentation of the monthly bill. If payment is not received by Burlington Electric Department (BED) on or before the next monthly billing date, a late payment charge of 1% shall be imposed upon the unpaid balance, including any prior unpaid late payment charges. The late payment charge shall be assessed on such unpaid balances once each month after it is initially imposed on an unpaid balance, so long as a balance remains unpaid.

Approved: May 1, 2025, by Public Utility Commission in Case # 24-1848-TF

For further information, see BED's Operating Guidelines



Burlington Electric Department Tariff Sheets Effective August 1, 2024, for bills rendered on and after September 1, 2024

(**ST** Page 2 of 2)

Terms and Conditions

- 1) The above rate is billed monthly and payable on presentation of the bill.
- 2) Customers whose energy consumption is 3,000 KWH per month or above (or equal to or greater than an average of 100 kWh per day) for three consecutive months out of the last 12 will become ineligible for this rate and will be transferred to the Large General Service rate.
- 3) The duration of this rate agreement shall be a minimum of 12 months, cancelable after such period by a 60-day written notice.
- 4) Where no specific provisions are provided in this rate, service will be delivered under BED's Operating Guidelines.